	1-31-2000 <u>No.: Syntronic 102</u>
ORM P <sup>-</sup> , D-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)         RECORI           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02         P/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Matthew L. Honnert	
Matthew L. Homert	Name: Syntronic Instruments, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: _100 Industrial Road
-	
Security Agreement Change of Name	······
Other	City: Addison State: IL ZIP: 60101
Execution Date: January 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔟 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joel H. Bock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01/24/2000 Y61786 0000000 29117145	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dorn, McEachran, Jambor & Keating	8. Deposit account number:
55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940	11-1013
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	January 14, 2000
Joel H. Bock	
Name of Person Signing V Total number of pages including cover s	

**REEL: 010503 FRAME: 0922** 

## DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Matthew L. Honnert of 815 Burning Trail, Carol Stream, IL 60188 have invented a certain new and original design for: LOUDSPEAKER for which an application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is being made;

AND WHEREAS, Syntronic Instruments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal place of business at 100 Industrial Road, Addison, IL 60101, desires to acquire the entire interest therein and the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms of a contract with said Assignee or understanding with said Assignee, said Assignee is hereby assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in said application; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue said Design Letters Patent to said Assignee for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its assignees.

GIVEN this <u>3</u> day of <u>ANUBRY</u>, 2000. At <u>ANUBRY</u>, TC

Matthew L. Honnert

**RECORDED: 01/10/2000**